The Company is aware of the following persons who directly or indirectly have an interest

representing 3 per cent. or more of the existing issued Ordinary Shares (being the threshold at or above

which, in accordance with the Articles, an interest must be disclosed to the Company):

Name

Current

shareholding

Percentage of

current issued

Ordinary Shares

SecuLines Technologies Inc. 18,450,000 25.34 %

Sunshine Holdings (Private) Limited 13,720,000 18.84 %

Mackenzie Cundill Investment Management 6,490,000 8.91 %

Video Sources Communication Limited 5,370,000 7.38 %

Heartland Capital Management Limited 3,990,540 5.48 %

CIM Investment Management 3,736,391 5.13 %

Balance Partners Limited 3,207,050 4.40 %

NewTech Capital Management Limited 2,923,410 4.02 %

The interests of the Directors and persons connected with them in the existing Ordinary Shares as at

the date of this document and immediately following the Tender Offer are as set out below:

Name
Number of

Shares

Percentage of

current issued

Ordinary

Shares

Shareholding

following the

Tender Offer

Percentage of

issued

Ordinary

Shares

following the

Tender Offer*

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

subject to

Options

Exercise

price per

share

Xiao Gang(1) 32,170,000 44.18% 32,170,000 57.77% - -

Liu Jin Qing(2) 32,170,000 44.18% 32,170,000 57.77% - -

He

CaiGuang(3)
5,370,000 7.38% 5,370,000 9.64% - -

Teo Kean

Eek(4)
602,500 0.83% 602,500 1.08% - -

Xing Hui

Dong
- -

280,000 23 pence

Ping Dan - -   40,000 23 pence

(1) This represents the interests of Xiao Gang and his spouse, Liu Jin Qing, also a Director, through their shareholdings respectively

in SecuLine Technologies, Inc., wholly owned by Xiao Gang, which holds 18,450,000 Ordinary Shares,  and Sunshine Holdings

(Private) Limited, wholly owned by Liu Jin Qing,  which holds 13,720,000 Ordinary Shares.

(2) This represents the interests of Liu Jin Qing and her spouse, Xiao Gang, also a Director, through their shareholdings respectively

in Sunshine Holdings (Private) Limited, wholly owned by Liu Jin Qing,  which holds 13,720,000 Ordinary Shares, and SecuLine